

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.946

TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.02.2017


CONVERSION OF OLD COACHES INTO THEME BASED RESTAURANTS


946. DR. P. VENUGOPAL:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether it is true that the Railways has decided to convert old coaches of the Palace on Wheels into theme based restaurants;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether these restaurants will be placed strategically at railway properties of historic significance; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a): No, Madam.


(b) to (d): Do not arise.


*****

